THE DATASHEET OF
HCPL2730SD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PACKAGE SCHEMATIC
2/26/04
Page 1 of 16
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
LOW INPUT CURRENT

SINGLE-CHANNEL: 6N138 6N139
DUAL-CHANNEL: HCPL-2730 HCPL-2731
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING INFORMATION
Option Example Part Number Description
S 6N138S Surface Mount Lead Bend
SD 6N138SD Surface Mount; Tape and reel
T 6N138T 0.4" Lead Spacing
V 6N138V VDE0884
TV 6N138TV VDE0884; 0.4” lead spacing
SV 6N138SV VDE0884; surface mount
SDV 6N138SDV VDE0884; surface mount; tape and reel
1
2
6
43 5